Also, to check if there was a significant difference between the various categories of 

Anaemia and mean PT, APTT and platelet count on patients with SCD. Post hoc analysis was done 

to ascertain the differences in means between the cases and controls. Significant was at P<0.05  

3. Results 

A total of two hundred and thirty-two (232) participants were used in this study out of which 161 

formed the study group and 71 the control group. By way of gender, 112 (48.3%) were males and 120 

(51.7%) females. The mean age was 23.63±2.92 years for those with HbAA; 25.93±10.96 years for